

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6740 of 2025

=====

NEW LAKEVIEW CO OP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHARSHI V PATEL(6548) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 08/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. Maharshi Patel for the petitioners. Learned advocate submitted that the issue involved in this petition is in relation to redevelopment of petitioner Co-operative Society containing 204 residential flats. Further, the requirement of Section 41(A) of the Gujarat Ownership Flats Act, 1973 have been complied with.

Considering the submissions, issue **Notice** returnable on **08.07.2025**. Learned advocate Mr. S. H. Virk waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 2.

Direct service is permitted.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI