

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6740 of 2025**

=====

NEW LAKEVIEW CO OP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHARSHI V PATEL(6548) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

AADITYA D BHATT(8580) for the Respondent(s) No. 13

CHANDNI S JOSHI(9490) for the Respondent(s) No. 13

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. JIT P PATEL(6994) for the Respondent(s) No. 6,7,8.1,8.2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 14,15,3

NOTICE THROUGH RPAD NOT RECEIVED BACK for the Respondent(s)
No. 12

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Respondent(s) No. 8

DHWANI Y CHANDARANA(8383) for the Respondent(s) No. 11

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,16,18,19,20

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

GOPAL N TRIVEDI(8087) for the Respondent(s) No. 17,4,5,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 11

MANAN K PANERI(7959) for the Respondent(s) No. 17,4,5,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 02/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioners to supply the copy
of Memo of Petition within a period of 15 days.

Office note is disposed of accordingly.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

NIHAL PATEL